Actuarial gain on pension net of tax:

Gain on plan assets   251 251
Increase in scheme liabilities   (347) (347)

Total comprehensive income  - - - 10 6   16

Transaction with owners:
Dividends paid to Heathrow Finance plc  - - - - (102)   (102)

Total transaction with owners  - - - - (102) (102)

31 March 2019 (Unaudited)  11 499 (3,758) (206) 644   (2,810)

a This is labelled audited as the amounts have been extracted from the Company’s audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018.

14

Heathrow (SP) Limited

Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity
for the three month period ended 31 March 2019

  Attributable to owners of the Company (Unaudited)

Share

capital
Share

premium
Merger
reserve

Cash flow
hedge

reserve
Retained
earnings Total equity

  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m

1 January 2018 (previously reported)  11 499 (3,758) (252) 865 (2,635)
Adjustment in respect of:
   Transition to IFRS 15  - - - - (1) (1)
   Transition to IFRS 9  - - - - (2) (2)

1 January 2018 (re-stated)  11 499 (3,758) (252) 862 (2,638)

Comprehensive income:
Profit for the period  - - - - 187 187

Other comprehensive income:
Fair value gain on cash flow
hedges net of tax  - - - 9 - 9
Actuarial gain on pension net of tax:

Loss on plan assets  - - - - (24) (24)
Decrease in scheme liabilities   - - - - 103 103

Total comprehensive income  - - - 9 266 275

Transaction with owners:
Dividends paid to Heathrow Finance plc  - - - - (113) (113)

Total transaction with owners  - - - - (113) (113)

31 March 2018  11 499 (3,758) (243) 1,015 (2,476)

15

Heathrow (SP) Limited

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
for the three month period ended 31 March 2019

  Unaudited

Three months
ended 31 March

2019

Unaudited
Three months ended

31 March 2018

Audited3

Year ended
31 December 2018

 Note £m  £m  £m

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash generated from operations 10 426 405 1,787

Taxation:

Corporation tax paid  (20) (14) (70)

Group relief paid  - - (6)

Net cash from operating activities  406 391 1,711